ACHIEVEMENTS FOR THE ACADEMIC

YEAR 2023/2024

During the 2023/2024 academic year, participation in community service activities by
faculty members to Arabic or English-speaking lecturers and teaching assistants. In
addition, the participation of administrative staff and external speakers was a valuable

addition to the activities

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of
community service activities (initiatives) First semester 2023/2024

Satisfa Number of participants atten Location Title of the | Tim  date
ction dees activity ein
Survey hrs
/5
Admin | Stu | Assist Faculty
den
t
4.9 0 36 Ms Dr.Rania 60 Dar Al Hekma 6 10/4/2023
Nashwa | Bafeel - Ms University
Fouad Zainab Al-
Shami - Dr.
Hind Al- Breast
Najjar - Dr. cancer
Sama Al- awareness
Anzi
Ms 45 Bahra Al 4 10/8/2023
Nashwa Mjahdeen al
Fouad ula

12



4.8

4.9

4.9

4.8

36

14

Ms
Nashwa
Fouad —
Ms
Shahd
Al
Zahrani

0

Ms
Nashwa
Fouad

Dr Amal
Khalil

Ms Arwa Al
Sadoon

Dr Amal
Khalil

45

50

60

40

50

A middle
school for
girls in the
National
Guard
Housing

Fifty-first
middle
school.
Eighty-sixth
secondary
school

Jeddah
International
Schools

Comprehensi
ve
specialized
clinics for
National
Guard
personnel

Outpatient
clinics at the
National
Guard

Awareness
about
mental
health

Breast
cancer
awareness

Raising
awareness
of health
specializati
ons and
educating
school
students
about
KSAU
University

Breast
cancer
awareness

Awareness
about
mental
health

10/9/2023

10/11/202

3

10/12/202

3

10/15/202

3

10/16/202

3

13



4.8

4.8

11

Dr Neama
Hantira —
Dr Samaa
AL Anazi

Dr Hend Al
Najar — Dr
Sharifa Al
Sayed

Dr Kholood
Abu
Dawood

Ms Anto
Pnado

Dr Sahar
Anwar- Dr
Sawsan Al
Galad —

20

40

50

40

65

Hospital. King
Abdulaziz
Health City

Al Maaref
Academy
Private
School for
Girls

Dar Al Thiker
School

Comprehensi
ve
specialized
clinics for
National
Guard
personnel

Outpatient
clinics at the
National
Guard
Hospital. King
Abdulaziz
Health City

Prince abdul
Majedd
primary

(thanya Al
Nafs)

The
importance
of
volunteer
work

The
importance
of the role
of parents
in the
educational
motivation
of school
students

Osteoporo
sis
awareness
campaign

Menopaus
e
awareness
campaign

The health
of pregnant
women

10/17/202

3

10/18/202

3

10/19/202

3

10/19/202

3

10/26/202

3

14



Nashwa
Fouad

Ms Zainab
Al Shami

Dr Hend Al | 100
Najjar — Dr
Shahrazad
Timraz- Dr
Lujain
hussam Al
din — Ms
Kholood Al
Muallwad —
Dr Rania
Bafeel

health care
clinic

Outpatient
clinics at the
National
Guard
Hospital. King
Abdulaziz
Health City

World Day 6 11/16/202
for 3
Awareness

of

Premature

Health

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of
community service activities (initiatives) second semester 2023/2024

Satisfa Number of participants atten Location Title of the | Tim  date
ction dees activity ein
Survey hrs
/5
Admin | Stu | Assist Faculty
den
t
4.8 0 4 Ms Dr Neama 150  Comprehensi @ An 18 12/3/2023
Nashwa  Hantira - ve awareness (6 hr | -
Fouad Dr Hend Al specialized campaign |/ 12/5/2023
Najjar clinics for about the day)
National importance
Guard of
personnel breastfeedi

ng

15



Studen 10
t club

0 37
0 8
0 5
0 10

Ms
Nashwa
Fouad

Ms
Nashwa
Fouad

Dr Hend Al
Najjar - Dr
Samaa Al
Anazi — Dr
Eman
Bajmmal —
Dr Seham
Al Sulami —
Dr Kholood
Abu
dawood

Dr Lujain
hussam Al
din — Ms
Kholood Al
Muallwad

Dr Salwa
Hafwz

Dr Lujain
hussam Al
din — Ms
Kholood Al
Muallwad —
Ms Rahma
Alawi

Dr Sawsan
Al galad —
Ms Arwa Al
Sadoon

100

50

50

50

50

Comprehensi

ve
specialized
clinics for
National
Guard
personnel

Outpatient
clinics at the
National
Guard

Hospital. King

Abdulaziz
Health City

Secondary

School 51 for

girls

Modern
Education
School for
Girls

Modern
Education
School for
Girls

World
Diabetes
Day

Nomo
Campaign

An
awareness
campaign
about over
the counter
medication

dental
health
awareness

Risks of
electronic
games

18
(6 hr

day)

12/9/2023

12/11/202
3

12/13/202
3

1/18/2024

1/21/2024

1/23/2024

16



4.5 Ms 40 Ms Dr Hend Al | 80 Outpatient Hope 18 1/29/2024
Asma Nashwa | Najjar - Ms clinics atthe  campaign | (6 hr
Al Sairi Fouad Rahma National /

— Ms Alawi — Dr Guard day)
Ashwa Lamyaa Al Hospital. King
q Al Yaba — Dr Abdulaziz
Zahran Samaa Al Health City
I—Ms Anazi — Dr

Abrar Neama

Al Hantira

Faraj —

Ms

Tahani

Al

Qarni

- Ms

Ashaja

n

Khawa

ji—Ms

Hala

Al

thobait

i—Ms

Amal

Al Sairi

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of
community service activities (initiatives) Third Semester 2023/2024

Satisfa Number of participants atten Location Title of the  Tim date
ction dees activity ein
Survey hrs

/5

17



4.8

4.8

Admin

Stu

den

t

9

57

Assist

Ms
Nashwa
Fouad

Faculty

Dr
Sawssan
Al Galad —
Ms Zainab
Al Shami

Dr Seham
Al Sulami —
Ms Zaianb
Al Shami —
Dr Ebtisam
Abdul
Shakoor —
Dr Amna
Janbi

Dr Hend Al
Najjar

Dr Neama
Hantira

30

40

100

40

Outpatient We are
clinics at the with you
National
Guard
Hospital. King
Abdulaziz
Health City
108 Girls Reliable
Secondary medical
School information
and ways
to obtain it
King Abdullah | Together
Specialist for a
Hospital for healthy
Children child
(opening of
King
Abdullah
Specialist
Hospital for
Children)
Outpatient World
clinics at the = Vaccinatio
National n Day
Guard

Hospital. King

6

4

21
(7 hr
/
day)

6

2/29/2024

3/4/2024

3/8/2024-
3/10/2024

4/22/2024

18




4.8

4.5

4.5

10

12

4 0

Dr Abeer
Esawi -

Dr Heba
Ashoor

Ms Dr Hend Al
Nashwa = Najjar — Dr
Fouad Hawazen
Al Rwass —
Dr Samaa

Al Anazi

Ms Dr Hend Al
Nashwa = Najjar — Dr
Fouad @ Lamyaa Al
Yaba — Dr
Samaa Al
Anazi

0 Dr
Nesreen
Abdul
Mannan

Ms Dr Hend Al
Nashwa Najjar — Dr

50

40

50

Abdulaziz
Health City

40 | 68 Secondary @ Physiologic

School for al and
Girls psychologi
cal
problems
in young
adulthood
and how to
deal with
them
Comprehensi Autism
ve Awareness
specialized
clinics for
National
Guard
personnel
Comprehensi World 4
ve cancer
specialized = awareness
clinics for
National
Guard
personnel
Outpatient Family 4
clinics at the Planning
National
Guard
Hospital. King
Abdulaziz
Health City
94 Hypertensi 4

Intermediate on

4 | 4/28/2024

4/30/2024

5/8/2024

5/12/2024

5/19/2024

19



Fouad — Hawazen
Ms Al Rwass —
Reem Al = Dr Samaa
Otaibi— Al Anazi —
Ms Dr Eman
Fareeda  Bajamal
h Al
Malki —
Ms
Angela —
Ms
Conni
Ramos-
Ms
Conni F-
Ms
Juana
Abati
4.8 0 3 0 Dr Abeer
Orabi
4.8 0 3 Ms Dr Jamila
Nashwa @ Fallata —
Fouad @ Dr Ebtisam
Monshi —
Dr Amna
Janbi — Dr
Ghada
Kurban —
Dr Hend Al
Najjar — Dr
Eman

Bajamal

40

250

School for
Girls

24th
Intermediate
School for
Girls

KSAU
College of
Nursing

Awareness
campaign

Breast self-
exam
campaign

Anti
tobacco
campaign

4

4

5/21/2024

5/30/2024

20



King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of
community service activities 2023/2024

First Aid initiative

Satisfa Number of participants atten Location Title of the ' Tim date
ction dees activity ein
Survey hrs
/5
Admin = Stu = Assist Faculty
den
t
0 7 0 Dr Seham 40 Modern 4
Al Gamal — Education
Ms Siti Abu School for
Baker Girls in the o/4/2023
Secondary
4.8 Level First Aid
0 6 0 Dr Seham 40 Al- 4 1/16/2024
Al Gamal — Mujahideen
Ms Arwa Al First
Sadoon — Secondary
Ms Rahma School for
Alawi Girls
0 6 0 Dr Seham 40 Bahra 4 | 2/13/2024
Al Gamal — Secondary
Ms Siti Abu School for
Baker — Dr Girls
Ebtisam

Abu

21



Hashish —

Dr Ebtisam
Monshi
0 Dr Howida 50 Eleventh 4 4/23/2024
Saati Intermediate
School for
Quran
Memorization
0 Ms 50 Bahrat Al- 4 5/6/2024
Kholood Al Mujahideen
Muallad — Secondary
Ms Zaianb Intermediate
AL Shami School for
Girls
First Aid

menopause

Volunteer work Breast cancer

22




