ACHIEVEMENTS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

During the 2023/2024 academic year, participation in community service activities by faculty members to Arabic or English-speaking lecturers and teaching assistants. In addition, the participation of administrative staff and external speakers was a valuable addition to the activities

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of community service activities (initiatives) First semester 2023/2024

	Satisfa ction Survey /5	Number	of pai	rticipants		atten dees	Location	Title of the activity	Tim e in hrs	date
		Admin	Stu den t	Assist	Faculty					
1	4.9	0	36	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr.Rania Bafeel - Ms Zainab Al- Shami - Dr. Hind Al- Najjar - Dr. Sama Al- Anzi	60	Dar Al Hekma University	Breast cancer awareness	6	10/4/2023
2				Ms Nashwa Fouad		45	Bahra Al Mjahdeen al ula		4	10/8/2023

3	4.8	0	4	0	Dr Amal Khalil	45	A middle school for girls in the National Guard Housing	Awareness about mental health	4	10/9/2023
4	4.9	0	36	Ms Nashwa Fouad – Ms Shahd Al Zahrani	0	50	Fifty-first middle school. Eighty-sixth secondary school	Breast cancer awareness	6	10/11/202
5	4	0	3	0	Ms Arwa Al Sadoon	60	Jeddah International Schools	Raising awareness of health specializati ons and educating school students about KSAU University	4	10/12/202
6	4.9	0	6	Ms Nashwa Fouad	0	40	Comprehensi ve specialized clinics for National Guard personnel	Breast cancer awareness	6	10/15/202
7	4.8	0	14	0	Dr Amal Khalil	50	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard	Awareness about mental health	6	10/16/202

							Hospital. King Abdulaziz Health City	(thanya Al Nafs)		
8	4	0	9	0	Dr Neama Hantira – Dr Samaa AL Anazi	20	Al Maaref Academy Private School for Girls	The importance of volunteer work	4	10/17/202
9	4.8	0	0	0	Dr Hend Al Najar – Dr Sharifa Al Sayed	40	Dar Al Thiker School	The importance of the role of parents in the educational motivation of school students	2	10/18/202
1 0	4.8	0	11	0	Dr Kholood Abu Dawood	50	Comprehensive specialized clinics for National Guard personnel	Osteoporo sis awareness campaign	6	10/19/202
1	4	0	9	0	Ms Anto Pnado	40	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard Hospital. King Abdulaziz Health City	Menopaus e awareness campaign	6	10/19/202
1 2	4	0	8	0	Dr Sahar Anwar- Dr Sawsan Al Galad –	65	Prince abdul Majedd primary	The health of pregnant women	6	10/26/202

					Ms Zainab Al Shami		health care clinic			
1 3	4	0	20	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Hend Al Najjar – Dr Shahrazad Timraz- Dr Lujain hussam Al din – Ms Kholood Al Muallwad – Dr Rania Bafeel	100	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard Hospital. King Abdulaziz Health City	World Day for Awareness of Premature Health	6	11/16/202

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of community service activities (initiatives) second semester 2023/2024

	Satisfa ction Survey /5	Number	of pai	rticipants		atten dees	Location	Title of the activity	Tim e in hrs	date
		Admin	Stu den t	Assist	Faculty					
1 4	4.8	0	4	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Neama Hantira - Dr Hend Al Najjar	150	Comprehensi ve specialized clinics for National Guard personnel	An awareness campaign about the importance of breastfeeding	18 (6 hr / day)	12/3/2023 - 12/5/2023

1 5	4.8	Studen t club	10	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Hend Al Najjar - Dr Samaa Al Anazi – Dr Eman Bajmmal – Dr Seham Al Sulami – Dr Kholood Abu dawood	100	Comprehensi ve specialized clinics for National Guard personnel	World Diabetes Day	18 (6 hr / day)	12/9/2023 - 12/11/202 3
1	4	0	37	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Lujain hussam Al din – Ms Kholood Al Muallwad	50	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard Hospital. King Abdulaziz Health City	Nomo Campaign	6	12/13/202 3
1 7	4	0	8	0	Dr Salwa Hafwz	50	Secondary School 51 for girls	An awareness campaign about over the counter medication	4	1/18/2024
1 8	4	0	5	0	Dr Lujain hussam Al din – Ms Kholood Al Muallwad – Ms Rahma Alawi	50	Modern Education School for Girls	dental health awareness	4	1/21/2024
1 9	4	0	10	0	Dr Sawsan Al galad – Ms Arwa Al Sadoon	50	Modern Education School for Girls	Risks of electronic games	4	1/23/2024

2 0	4.5	Ms Asma Al Sairi	40	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Hend Al Najjar - Ms Rahma Alawi – Dr Lamyaa Al Yaba – Dr Samaa Al Anazi – Dr Neama Hantira	80	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard Hospital. King Abdulaziz Health City	Hope campaign	18 (6 hr / day)	1/29/2024
-----	-----	------------------	----	-----------------------	--	----	---	---------------	--------------------------	-----------

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of community service activities (initiatives) Third Semester 2023/2024

Satisfa ction	Number of participants	atten dees	Location	Title of the activity	Tim e in	date	
Survey /5					hrs		

		Admin	Stu den t	Assist	Faculty					
2	4	0	9	0	Dr Sawssan Al Galad – Ms Zainab Al Shami	30	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard Hospital. King Abdulaziz Health City	We are with you	6	2/29/2024
2 2	4.8	0	4	0	Dr Seham Al Sulami – Ms Zaianb Al Shami – Dr Ebtisam Abdul Shakoor – Dr Amna Janbi	40	108 Girls Secondary School	Reliable medical information and ways to obtain it	4	3/4/2024
2 3	4.8	0	57	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Hend Al Najjar	100	King Abdullah Specialist Hospital for Children	Together for a healthy child (opening of King Abdullah Specialist Hospital for Children)	21 (7 hr / day)	3/8/2024- 3/10/2024
2 4	4	0	3	0	Dr Neama Hantira	40	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard Hospital. King	World Vaccinatio n Day	6	4/22/2024

				ı			ı			
							Abdulaziz Health City			
2 5	4.5	0	4	0	Dr Abeer Esawi - Dr Heba Ashoor	40	68 Secondary School for Girls	Physiologic al and psychologi cal problems in young adulthood and how to deal with them	4	4/28/2024
2 6	4	0	6	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Hend Al Najjar – Dr Hawazen Al Rwass – Dr Samaa Al Anazi	50	Comprehensi ve specialized clinics for National Guard personnel	Autism Awareness	6	4/30/2024
2 7	4	0	8	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Hend Al Najjar – Dr Lamyaa Al Yaba – Dr Samaa Al Anazi	50	Comprehensi ve specialized clinics for National Guard personnel	World cancer awareness	4	5/8/2024
2 8	4.8	0	10	0	Dr Nesreen Abdul Mannan	40	Outpatient clinics at the National Guard Hospital. King Abdulaziz Health City	Family Planning	4	5/12/2024
2 9	4.5	0	12	Ms Nashwa	Dr Hend Al Najjar – Dr	50	94 Intermediate	Hypertensi on	4	5/19/2024

				Fouad – Ms Reem Al Otaibi – Ms Fareeda h Al Malki – Ms Angela – Ms Conni Ramos- Ms Conni F- Ms Juana Abati	Hawazen Al Rwass – Dr Samaa Al Anazi – Dr Eman Bajamal		School for Girls	Awareness campaign		
3 0	4.8	0	3	0	Dr Abeer Orabi	40	24th Intermediate School for Girls	Breast self- exam campaign	4	5/21/2024
3 1	4.8	0	3	Ms Nashwa Fouad	Dr Jamila Fallata – Dr Ebtisam Monshi – Dr Amna Janbi – Dr Ghada Kurban – Dr Hend Al Najjar – Dr Eman Bajamal	250	KSAU College of Nursing	Anti tobacco campaign	4	5/30/2024

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences College of Nursing Record of community service activities 2023/2024

First Aid initiative

	Satisfa ction Survey /5	N	lumbei	of partici	pants	atten dees	Location	Title of the activity	Tim e in hrs	date
		Admin	Stu den t	Assist	Faculty					
3 2	4.8	0	7	0	Dr Seham Al Gamal – Ms Siti Abu Baker	40	Modern Education School for Girls in the Secondary Level	First Aid	4	9/4/2023
3		0	6	0	Dr Seham Al Gamal – Ms Arwa Al Sadoon – Ms Rahma Alawi	40	Al- Mujahideen First Secondary School for Girls		4	1/16/2024
3 4		0	6	0	Dr Seham Al Gamal – Ms Siti Abu Baker – Dr Ebtisam Abu	40	Bahra Secondary School for Girls		4	2/13/2024

				Hashish – Dr Ebtisam Monshi				
3 5	0	7	0	Dr Howida Saati	50	Eleventh Intermediate School for Quran Memorization	4	4/23/2024
3 6	0	9	0	Ms Kholood Al Muallad – Ms Zaianb AL Shami	50	Bahrat Al- Mujahideen Secondary Intermediate School for Girls	4	5/6/2024

menopause



First Aid



Volunteer work



Breast cancer

